Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Each channel can be configured as an input or output using the LOGIC+ software.
Table 2-1 Corresponding PLC-INTERFACE terminal blocks
Type Order designation Order No. Order designation Order No.
Push-in connection Screw connection
Relay output
1 changeover contact, 6 A, 250 V AC/DC PLC-RPT-24DC/21 2900299 PLC-RSC-24DC/21 2966171
1 changeover contact, 50 mA, 36 V DC, gold
contact
PLC-RPT-24DC/21AU 2900306 PLC-RSC-24DC/21AU 2966265
1 N/O contact, 6 A, 250 V AC/DC, actuator
type
PLC-RPT-24DC/1/ACT 2900312 PLC-RSC-24DC/1/ACT 2966210
1 N/O contact with switch, 6 A, 250 V AC/DC PLC-RPT-24UC/1/S/H 2900328 PLC-RSC-24UC/1/S/H 2982236
Solid-state relay output
100 mA, 3 V DC ... 48 V DC PLC-OPT-24DC/48DC/100 2900352 PLC-OSC-24DC/48DC/100 2966728
3 A, 3 V DC ... 33 V DC PLC-OPT-24DC/24DC/2 2900364 PLC-OSC-24DC/24DC/2 2966634
750 mA, 24 V AC ... 253 V AC PLC-OPT-24DC/230AC/1 2900369 PLC-OSC-24DC/230AC/1 2967840
3 A, 3 V DC ... 33 V DC, actuator type PLC-OPT-24DC/24DC/2/ACT 2900376 PLC-OSC-24DC/24DC/2/ACT 2966676
750 mA, 24 V AC ... 253 V AC, actuator type - - PLC-OSC-24DC/230AC/1/ACT 2967947
1 A, 12 V DC ... 300 V DC PLC-OPT-24DC/300DC/1 2900383 PLC-OSC-24DC/300DC/1 2980678
10 A, 3 V DC ... 33 V DC PLC-OPT-24DC/24 DC/10/R 2900398 PLC-OSC-24DC/24DC/10/R 2982702
500 mA, 3 V DC ... 48 V DC, electronic
changeover contact
PLC-OPT-24DC/48DC/500/W 2900378 PLC-OSC-24DC/48DC/500/W 2980636
TTL, 50 mA, 5 V DC PLC-OPT-24DC/TTL 2900363 PLC-OSC-24DC/TTL 2982728
Analog input
0 V … 10 V, 2 V … 10 V,
0 mA … 20 mA, 4 mA … 20 mA
PLC-APT-UI-IN 2906917 PLC-ASC-UI-IN 2906916
-50°C … 200°C PLC-APT-PT100-IN 2906919 PLC-ASC-PT100-IN 2906918
Relay input
24 V DC PLC-RPT-24DC/1AU/SEN 2900313 PLC-RSC-24DC/1AU/SEN 2966317
120 V AC/DC PLC-RPT-120UC/1AU/SEN 2900314 PLC-RSC-120UC/1AU/SEN 2966320
230 V AC/DC PLC-RPT-230UC/1AU/SEN 2900315 PLC-RSC-230UC/1AU/SEN 2966333
5 V DC (basic terminal block without relay) PLC-BSC- 5DC/ 1/SEN 2980267 - -
Relay for 5 V DC basic terminal block REL-MR-4,5DC/21AU 2961370 - -
Solid-state relay input
24 V DC PLC-OPT-24DC/V8C/SEN 2908172 PLC-OSC-24DC/V8C/SEN 2908173
120 V AC/DC PLC-OPT-120UC/V8C/SEN 2908174 PLC-OSC-120UC/V8C/SEN 2908175
230 V AC/DC PLC-OPT-230UC/V8C/SEN 2908176 PLC-OSC-230UC/V8C/SEN 2908177
Analog output
0 V … 10 V, 2 V … 10 V,
0 mA … 20 mA, 4 mA … 20 mA
PLC-APT-UI-OUT 2906921 PLC-ASC-UI-OUT 2906920
Dummy or reserve
Basic terminal blocks output PLC-BPT-24DC/21 2900445 PLC-BSC-24DC/21 2966016
Basic terminal blocks input PLC-BPT-24DC/1/SEN 2900262 PLC-BSC-24DC/1/SEN 2966061
PLC logic
16 PHOENIX CONTACT 105868_en_01
2.1 Hardware configuration examples
2.1.1 10 inputs, 6 outputs
Figure 2-1 Configuration with 10 inputs, 6 outputs
Inputs 24 V DC via eight integrated inputs and two PLC-INTER-
FACE inputs via relays
Outputs Via six PLC-INTERFACE relays, 1 N/O contact,
250 V AC/6 A
Connection technology Screw connection
Required components 1x PLC-V8C/SC-24DC/SAM (Order No. 2905082)